Together with all improvements located therein, but excluding any existing 
utility improvements or assets owned or maintained by the City.

D. Referred to herein as the “Property” or “Subject Property” or “the Land.”

2. PURCHASE PRICE

The Buyer shall pay ONE MILLION THREE  HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND 

DOLLARS EXACTLY ($1,375,000.00).

A. The Parties agree that this price represents the fair market value of the Subject 
Property,

B. The manner of payment shall be via a federal funds wire in United States 
currency at the time of closing as more particularly described in this Contract